Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

MR256D08B
4. ORDERING INFORMATION
Figure 4.1 Part Numbering System
Carrier  (Blank= Tray,R=Tape & Reel)
Speed    (45 = 45 ns)
Package   (MA = FBGA)
Temperature Range  (Blank= 0 to +70 °C)
Revision    (B = Revision)
Data Width    (08 = 8-Bit)
Type    (D = Dual Supply)
Density   (256 = 256Kb)
Part Type    (MR = Magnetoresistive
   RAM)
MR 256 D 08 B MA 45 R
Part Number Description Temperature
MR256D08BMA45 Dual Supply 32kx8 MRAM 48-BGA Commercial
MR256D08BMA45R
Dual Supply 32kx8 MRAM 48-BGA
Tape & Reel
Commercial
Table 4.1 Available Parts
MR256D08B Rev. 3.3 3/201814Copyright © 2018 Everspin Technologies, Inc.
TOP VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW SIDE VIEW
0.41
0.31
0.32
0.22
Figure 5.1 FBGA
Print Version Not To Scale
1. Dimensions in Millimeters.
2. Dimensions and tolerances  per ASME Y14.5M - 1994.
3. Maximum solder ball diameter measured parallel to DATUM A
4. DATUM A, the seating plane is determined by the spherical
crowns of the solder balls.
5. Parallelism measurement shall exclude any effect of mark on
top surface of package.
MR256D08BMechanical Drawings
MR256D08B Rev. 3.3 3/201815Copyright © 2018 Everspin Technologies, Inc.
MR256D08B
Revision Date Description of Change
1 Mar 24, 2010 Initial Product Release
2 Aug 6, 2011 Corrected Product Density in Table 4.1
3
December 9,
2011
Updated logo and contact information.  Figure 2.1 cosmetic update.  Figure
5.2 BGA package outline drawing revised for ball size.   Added spec values
for I
DDQ
.
3.1 May 19, 2015 Revised Everspin contact information.
3.2 June 11, 2015 Corrected Japan Sales Office telephone number.
3.3 March 23, 2018 Updated the Contact Us table
6. REVISION HISTORY
MR256D08B Rev. 3.3 3/201816Copyright © 2018 Everspin Technologies, Inc.
Everspin Technologies, Inc.